

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-05	Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark Aide	Clark	2	Golden Arrow*	\$344.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$410.00	
				F.S.	\$445.00	
				On The Dot	\$476.00	
				First Care Medical	\$498.00	
CS-06	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	5	BRCK *	\$299.00	\$1.50
				Cross	\$312.00	
				On The Dot	\$344.00	
				K & S	\$398.00	
				First Care Medical	\$461.00	
				F.S.	\$484.00	
				Shore Vans	\$523.00	
CS-08	North Jersey Behavioral Health - Caldwell Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$358.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$370.00	
				First Care Medical	\$411.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-09	Allegro School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$360.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$364.00	
				First Care Medical	\$388.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-10	Academy 360 - Livingston Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$368.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$372.00	
				First Care Medical	\$374.00	
				F.S.	\$414.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-11	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Clark	2	K & S*	\$480.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$499.00	
CS-20	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Linden	2	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	2	First Care Medical	\$531.00	
CS-21	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	2	K & S#	\$378.00	\$0.95
				Jaris#	\$383.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$399.00	
				F.S.#	\$413.00	
				On Time#	\$720.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-23	Summit High School - Summit Aide	Westfield	2	Busy Bee*	\$242.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$311.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				First Care Medical	\$362.00	
				F.S.	\$403.00	
On Time	\$720.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-26	Sage Day School - Mahwah Aide	Summit	1	K & S*	\$378.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$380.00	
				F.S.	\$428.00	
				First Care Medical	\$436.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-34	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$288.00	\$0.95
				Best Trans	\$295.00	
				By Faith	\$300.00	
				Busy Bee	\$336.00	
				F.S.	\$349.00	
				Jaris	\$375.00	
				First Care Medical	\$379.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
				CS-35	Windsor Bergen Academy - Ridgewood Aide	
K & S	\$368.00					
Jaris	\$372.00					
F.S.	\$394.00					
First Care Medical	\$434.00					
On Time	\$790.00					
CS-38	Center School - Somerset Aide	Linden	2	K & S*	\$360.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$365.00	
				F.S.	\$419.00	
				First Care Medical	\$433.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-40	Belleville High School - Belleville	Garwood	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$269.00	
				Best Trans	\$280.00	
				F.S.	\$292.00	
				Busy Bee	\$299.00	
				By Faith	\$300.00	
				Jaris	\$328.00	
				H & A	\$330.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-50	Essex Valley School - West Caldwell Aide	Hillside	1	K & S*	\$330.00	\$0.95
				Best Trans	\$338.00	
				Jawa	\$345.00	
				Busy Bee	\$382.00	
				F.S.	\$382.00	
				Jaris	\$403.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-51	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Springfield	1	Jawa*	\$319.00	\$2.00
		Westfield	1	Best Trans	\$320.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Jaris	\$360.00	
				F.S.	\$381.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				By Faith	\$450.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-56	Fedcap School - West Orange	Summit	1	First Care Medical*	\$269.00	\$0.01
				Best Trans	\$275.00	
				Jaris	\$286.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$298.00	
				On The Dot	\$300.00	
				By Faith	\$300.00	
				Busy Bee	\$328.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-58	Academy 360 - Verona Aide	West Orange	1	Jaris*	\$375.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$388.00	
				First Care Medical	\$395.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-61	Bergen County Ship Program - Midland Park	Hillside	1	K & S*	\$280.00	\$0.95
				Best Trans	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				Jaris	\$362.00	
				First Care Medical	\$369.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-62	Craig High School - Montville	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Best Trans	\$275.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				Jaris	\$312.00	
				First Care Medical	\$358.00	
				Busy Bee	\$369.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-63	Barnstable Academy - Oakland	Springfield	2	Best Trans*	\$285.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$298.00	
				Jaris	\$330.00	
				F.S.	\$331.00	
				First Care Medical	\$374.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-68	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mountain Lakes	Springfield	2	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Best Trans	\$280.00	
				Jaris	\$309.00	
				F.S.	\$335.00	
				First Care Medical	\$369.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-70	CPC High Point - Morganville Aide	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$348.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Busy Bee	\$383.00	
				Jaris	\$430.00	
				F.S.	\$436.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-76	Douglass Dev. Disabilities Ctr. - New Brunswick Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$354.00	
				F.S.	\$414.00	
				First Care Medical	\$442.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-77	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Springfield	1	Best Trans*	\$320.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Busy Bee	\$358.00	
				Jaris	\$375.00	
				F.S.	\$384.00	
				First Care Medical	\$402.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-81	New Beginnings - Fairfield	Springfield	1	Best Trans*	\$280.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$298.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				Jaris	\$321.00	
				By Faith	\$350.00	
				First Care Medical	\$393.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-83	ECLC - Chatham 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	4	K & S*	\$595.00	\$0.95
CS-84	Center School - Somerset	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$298.00	\$0.95
		Summit	1	F.S.	\$323.00	
				Jaris	\$330.00	
				First Care Medical	\$398.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-90	Center School - Somerset	New Providence	1	Best Trans*	\$280.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$298.00	
				F.S.	\$324.00	
				Jaris	\$328.00	
				First Care Medical	\$398.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-96	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$232.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$240.00	
				Jaris	\$263.00	
				Best Trans	\$270.00	
				By Faith	\$281.00	
				First Care Medical	\$298.00	
				F.S.	\$298.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-97	Calais School - Whippany Aide	New Providence	1	Best Trans*	\$320.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$368.00	
				F.S.	\$384.00	
				Jaris	\$386.00	
				First Care Medical	\$391.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-98	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	West Orange	2	Best Trans*	\$310.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$368.00	
				Jaris	\$373.00	
				F.S.	\$383.00	
				First Care Medical	\$428.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-101	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Plainfield	2	K & S*	\$380.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$386.00	
				F.S.	\$390.00	
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-104	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$368.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$380.00	
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-105	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Garwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$312.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$330.00	
				First Care Medical	\$353.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				F.S.	\$381.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-111	Banyan School - Fairfield Aide	Linden	1	Best Trans*	\$325.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$352.00	
				K & S	\$368.00	
				F.S.	\$382.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-112	New Road School - Parlin Aide	Linden Rahway	1 1	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$424.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-118	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$366.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$368.00	
				Jaris	\$388.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				F.S.	\$438.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-121	North Jersey EIK & S Dev. Dis. Agency - Clifton Aide	Union	1	Jaris*	\$328.00	\$1.00
				First Care Medical	\$364.00	
				K & S	\$368.00	
				F.S.	\$405.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
				CS-123	Shepard Prep High School - Morristown	
Best Trans	\$280.00					
K & S	\$298.00					
F.S.	\$305.00					
First Care Medical	\$329.00					
On Time	\$420.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-125	Recovery High School - Roselle Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$259.00	\$1.00
				Jawa	\$297.00	
				Best Trans	\$325.00	
				First Care Medical	\$339.00	
				On The Dot	\$344.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Jaris	\$359.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-127	Rock Brook School - Skillman Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$398.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$418.00	
				F.S.	\$492.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-129	Washington Elementary School - Roselle	Roselle	1	BRCK*	\$200.00	\$1.50
				On The Dot	\$220.00	
				Busy Bee	\$236.00	
				First Care Medical	\$247.00	
				K & S	\$248.00	
				By Faith	\$281.00	
				Jawa	\$287.00	
				F.S.	\$295.00	
				Jaris	\$320.00	
On Time	\$420.00					
CS-130	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$390.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$396.00	
				F.S.	\$414.00	
				First Care Medical	\$428.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-144	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Hillside	1	On The Dot*	\$374.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$398.00	
				First Care Medical	\$419.00	
				Jaris	\$478.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-153	Newgrange School - Pennington Aide	Rahway	1	Jaris*	\$413.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$428.00	
				F.S.	\$493.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-163	Douglass Dev. Disabilities Ctr. - New Brunswick Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$331.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$343.00	
				K & S	\$368.00	
				F.S	\$433.00	
				First Care Medical	\$443.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-166	EPIC School - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris#	\$342.00	\$1.00
				K & S#	\$368.00	
				F.S.#	\$384.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$409.00	
				On Time#	\$790.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-167	EPIC School - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris*	\$348.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$368.00	
				F.S.	\$399.00	
				First Care Medical	\$409.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-174	Reed Academy - Oakland Aide	Watchung	2	Best Trans*	\$330.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$385.00	
				F.S.	\$415.00	
				K & S	\$428.00	
				First Care Medical	\$446.00	
On Time	\$790.00					
CS-179	Kean University - Union Aide	Cranford	1	First Care Medical*	\$199.00	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$214.00	
				Busy Bee	\$252.00	
				By Faith	\$281.00	
				Jaris	\$290.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-180	Kean University - Union	Hillside	1	On The Dot*	\$180.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$268.00	
				By Faith	\$281.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				H & A	\$288.00	
				Busy Bee	\$289.00	
				First Care Medical	\$449.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-187	Linden High School - TOP Program - Linden Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$272.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$328.00	
				First Care Medical	\$333.00	
				On The Dot	\$344.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				F.S.	\$374.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-189	Somerset Hills Learning - Bedminster 2 Aides	Westfield	2	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$469.00	
				Jaris	\$493.00	
				F.S.	\$548.00	
CS-205	Coastal Learning Center - Howell Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$398.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$423.00	
				Busy Bee	\$429.00	
				F.S.	\$499.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-206	Bridge Academy - Lawrenceville	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$356.00	
				F.S.	\$392.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-211	Hillside Avenue School - Cranford	Springfield	1	Jawa# First Care Medical# By Faith# H & A# On The Dot# Jarvis# K & S# F.S.# Busy Bee# On Time#	\$247.00 \$263.00 \$281.00 \$289.00 \$289.00 \$292.00 \$298.00 \$298.00 \$302.00 \$420.00	\$2.00
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-217	New Road School - Parlin Aide	Cranford	1	#K & S #First Care Medical #Jarvis #On Time	\$450.00 \$463.00 \$482.00 \$720.00	\$0.95
# ALL BIDS REJECTED. CLERICAL ERROR. WILL BE REBID AT A LATER DATE.						
CS-229	Alpine Learning Group - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Best Trans* K & S Jarvis F.S. First Care Medical On Time	\$335.00 \$368.00 \$390.00 \$392.00 \$433.00 \$790.00	\$1.00
CS-230	HIP Godwin School - Midland Park Aide	Kenilworth	1	K & S* Jarvis F.S. First Care Medical On Time	\$370.00 \$377.00 \$392.00 \$429.00 \$790.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-244	HIP Godwin School - Midland Park Aide	West Orange	2	K & S*	\$360.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$366.00	
				F.S.	\$384.00	
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-250	Nu View Academy - Piscataway Aide	North Plainfield	2	Busy Bee*	\$337.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Jaris	\$376.00	
				F.S.	\$432.00	
				First Care Medical	\$443.00	
On Time	\$720.00					
CS-251	Garden Academy - West Orange Aide	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$346.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$368.00	
				F.S.	\$382.00	
				Jawa	\$398.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
On Time	\$720.00					
CS-252	Future Foundations Acad. - Piscataway Aide	Kenilworth	1	K & S*	\$368.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$382.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-253	Flex School - Berkeley Heights	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$298.00	\$0.95
				By Faith	\$300.00	
				Jaris	\$301.00	
				Busy Bee	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$346.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-256	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$350.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Jaris	\$388.00	
				First Care Medical	\$433.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-258	Kean University - Union Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$256.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$288.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$290.00	
				Jaris	\$301.00	
				First Care Medical	\$364.00	
CS-268	Stepping Stones School - Roseland Aide	Mountainside	1	Best Trans*	\$335.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$348.00	
				K & S	\$368.00	
				Jawa	\$389.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-269	School One Elementary - Scotch Plains	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Amaker & Porterfield*	\$220.00	\$1.00
				BRCK	\$249.00	
				Jaris	\$267.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-279	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Cornerstone Day School - Cranford	Westfield	1	On The Dot*	\$197.00	\$0.01
				First Care Medical	\$201.00	
				Busy Bee	\$256.00	
				Jaris	\$258.00	
				By Faith	\$291.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				BRCK	\$320.00	
CS-284	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mountain Lakes	Garwood	1	Best Trans*	\$285.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$305.00	
				K & S	\$318.00	
				First Care Medical	\$347.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-285	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park	West Orange	1	Jawa*	\$268.00	\$2.00
				Best Trans	\$285.00	
				Jaris	\$293.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				First Care Medical	\$339.00	
				H & A	\$355.00	
On Time	\$450.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-292	St. Joseph's School F/T Blind - Jersey City Aide	Mountainside	1	K & S*	\$420.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				Jaris	\$494.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-293	Douglas Dev. Disabilities Ctr. - New Brunswick Aide	Cranford	1	Busy Bee*	\$332.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$352.00	
				K & S	\$368.00	
				First Care Medical	\$424.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-294	Somerset Hills Learning - Bedminster Aide	Summit	1	K & S*	\$370.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$372.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-295	Cranford Ach. Middle Program - Cranford Aide	Westfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$266.00	\$1.00
				Jawa	\$278.00	
				By Faith	\$281.00	
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
				Jaris	\$343.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				F.S.	\$377.00	
On Time	\$720.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-299	Deron I - Union Aide	Rahway	4	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95
CS-315	New Bridge High School - Paramus Aide	Livingston	1	K & S* Jarvis First Care Medical On Time	\$350.00 \$353.00 \$419.00 \$790.00	\$0.95
CS-318	Phoenix Center - Nutley 2 Aides	Union	2	K & S* Jarvis First Care Medical	\$475.00 \$495.00 \$509.00	\$0.95
CS-332	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Summit High School - Summit Aide	Garwood	1	Busy Bee* K & S First Care Medical Jarvis	\$282.00 \$368.00 \$494.00 \$507.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-346	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Union	2	Busy Bee*	\$288.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$297.00	
				Jaris	\$342.00	
				First Care Medical	\$389.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-347	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Springfield	1	Best Trans*	\$320.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$327.00	
				Jaris	\$338.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-348	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Union High School - Union Aide	Union	1	K & S*	\$428.00	\$0.95
				Golden Arrow	\$445.00	
				Jawa	\$475.00	
				First Care Medical	\$509.00	
CS-356	P.G. Chambers - Cedar Knolls Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$368.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$375.00	
				First Care Medical	\$409.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-363	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
				Westfield	1	
				First Care Medical	\$439.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-373	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris*	\$356.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$378.00	
				First Care Medical	\$434.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-382	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway	New Providence	1	K & S*	\$308.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$318.00	
				Busy Bee	\$366.00	
				First Care Medical	\$379.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-389	Union High School - Union Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Union	7	On The Dot*	\$446.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$475.00	
				First Care Medical	\$602.00	
				Shore Vans	\$623.00	
CS-395	Midland School - North Branch Aide	Kenilworth	1	Jaris*	\$378.00	\$1.00
				Westfield	1	
				On Time	\$720.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-398	Governor Livingston H.S. - Berkeley Heights	Springfield	1	By Faith*	\$281.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$292.00	
				Busy Bee	\$302.00	
				K & S	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$353.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-409	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	New Providence	1	Jaris*	\$362.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$368.00	
				First Care Medical	\$415.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-413	Cambridge School - Pennington	Westfield	2	Jaris*	\$372.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$398.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-454	NJ Regional Day - Newark Aide	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$347.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$408.00	
				First Care Medical	\$468.00	
				Jaris	\$474.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-462	New Road School - Somerset 2 Aides	Westfield	5	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-472	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	9	K & S* Shore Vans First Care Medical	\$500.00 \$523.00 \$589.00	\$0.95
CS-474	Essex Valley School - West Caldwell	Trenton	1	K & S* Jarvis On Time	\$358.00 \$362.00 \$420.00	\$0.95
CS-484	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Rahway	2	K & S* Jarvis First Care Medical On Time	\$370.00 \$380.00 \$466.00 \$790.00	\$0.95
CS-514	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Plainfield	2	Amaker & Porterfield* K & S Jarvis First Care Medical On Time	\$285.00 \$358.00 \$363.00 \$438.00 \$720.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-516	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				Jaris	\$442.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-550	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	Shore Vans*	\$623.00	\$0.50
CS-572	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$378.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$378.00	
				First Care Medical	\$460.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-581	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge	Cranford	1	Best Trans*	\$285.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$301.00	
				K & S	\$308.00	
				Jaris	\$321.00	
				First Care Medical	\$395.00	
				On Time	\$420.00	
CS-584	Briarcliff Middle School - Mountain Lakes	Mountainside	1	Jaris*	\$283.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$358.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-589	New Alliance Academy - Paramus	Hillside	1	K & S*	\$308.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$336.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-622	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Linden	1	On The Dot*	\$284.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$325.00	
				By Faith	\$331.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-656	Crossroads Academy - Clifton Aide	West Orange	2	Jaris*	\$348.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$378.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				On Time	\$720.00	
CS-671	Rugby School - Wall Aide	Rahway	1	Jaris*	\$433.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$600.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-690	Cambridge School - Pennington Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Jaris*	\$396.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$550.00	
				On Time	\$790.00	
CS-769	Banyan School - Fairfield	Mountainside	1	K & S*	\$308.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$315.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-786	Cranford Ach. Middle Program - Cranford Aide	Union	2	Jawa*	\$287.00	\$2.00
				Busy Bee	\$296.00	
				Jaris	\$322.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				First Care Medical	\$389.00	
On Time	\$720.00					